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Athletics Wicklow 

Marathon Championships 

Dublin City Marathon 

26 October 2025 

 

 

WOMEN 

Individual Results 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 5197 Sarah Diamond  Kilcoole SW 2:59:35 
2 1514 Sarah  Baryga Bray Runners W45 3:01:02 
3 20108 Anna-May Woods Lakeshore Striders W35 3:14:35 
4 3681 Donna Quinn Glendalough Harriers W45 3:18:10 

5= 1738 Catherine O'Connor Parnell W45 3:24:22 
5= 1739 Aisling Kirwan Parnell W50 3:24:22 
7 14609 Anne Bromley Glendalough Harriers W40 3:27:59 
8 10272 Eileen O'Toole Kilcoole W35 3:28:38 
9 4821 Orlaith Bourne Kilcoole W50 3:29:07 

10 1661 Dúnlaith Ward Kilcoole W40 3:29:21 
11 3651 Nora Butler Glendalough Harriers W40 3:29:27 
12 7849 Emma Barry Kilcoole W45 3:30:33 
13 9320 Emily Harty Kilcoole SW 3:32:52 
14 8405 Laura  Querl Lakeshore Striders W40 3:36:00 
15 3255 Aoife McKernan Kilcoole W40 3:42:30 
16 8465 Jacqueline  Heaney  St Benedict Inbhear Mor W40 3:43:44 
17 2121 Claire Thompson Glendalough Harriers W35 3:50:46 
18 13728 Shirley Harty Kilcoole W50 3:52:46 
19 7733 Fiona Kelly Kilcoole SW 3:52:47 
20 10419 Niamh Ni Ogain Bray Runners W40 3:55:21 
21 15881 Deirdre Grogan Lakeshore Striders W55 3:55:29 
22 13041 Karen Healy Kilcoole W40 3:55:37 
23 13528 Karen Moules Aughrim W50 3:57:10 
24 12956 Lisa Veighey Lakeshore Striders SW 3:57:33 
25 12691 Suzanne Hawe Bray Runners W55 3:59:50 
26 7200 Colette Mason Bray Runners W45 4:01:05 
27 8704 Aoife  Joyce Glendalough Harriers W45 4:01:15 
28 13828 Maria O'Reilly Parnell W40 4:02:21 
29 20877 Emer Conroy Parnell W45 4:02:39 
30 8442 Claire Behan Lakeshore Striders W45 4:05:15 
31 12639 Mai Olden Kilcoole W45 4:12:39 
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Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

32 7038 Elaine Hughes St Benedict Inbhear Mor W40 4:14:23 
33 20210 Janice Kelly Lakeshore Striders W40 4:18:19 
34 19753 Alana McMahon Lakeshore Striders SW 4:18:21 
35 18150 Niamh Hatton Kilcoole W50 4:22:42 
36 13656 Orla Malone Inbhear Dee W45 4:22:47 
37 18304 Sinead Lynch Bray Runners W45 4:23:11 
38 15910 Fiona Smyth Glendalough Harriers W40 4:23:59 
39 10433 Fionnuala McLoughlin Kilcoole W40 4:28:11 
40 9107 Sinead Wall Kilcoole W50 4:29:19 
43 14872 Maureen O'Rourke Bray Runners W50 4:29:31 
41 12477 Aoibhe Mitchell Inbhear Dee SW 4:29:33 
42 19429 Lourda Scott Kilcoole W50 4:37:12 
44 13822 Aileen Quaid Kilcoole W50 4:41:42 
46 8929 Jane Nolan Lakeshore Striders W40 4:45:06 
45 10754 Eimear  Deegan  Lakeshore Striders W45 4:45:06 
48 15352 Jane Keaney Kilcoole W40 4:45:15 
49 14034 Carmel Cashin Lakeshore Striders W45 4:49:51 
50 16181 Emma Doheny Kilcoole W40 4:52:25 
51 18162 Christine McConnell Kilcoole W50 4:54:42 
52 7389 Jean Molloy Parnell W55 4:55:12 
53 17761 Triona Driscoll Kilcoole W45 4:57:14 
54 20823 Sinead Corcoran Kilcoole W45 5:01:03 
55 20875 Liz Mitchell Inbhear Dee W45 5:45:51 
— 2162 Aisling O'Sullivan Kilcoole SW DNF 
— 8546 Shania Cashin Lakeshore Striders SW DNF 
— 20857 Fiona Tilson Greystones & District W50 DNF 

 

Age Categories 

Senior Women 

Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 5197 Sarah Diamond  Kilcoole SW 2:59:35 
2 9320 Emily Harty Kilcoole SW 3:32:52 
3 7733 Fiona Kelly Kilcoole SW 3:52:47 
4 12477 Aoibhe Mitchell Inbhear Dee SW 4:29:33 
— 2162 Aisling O'Sullivan Kilcoole SW DNF 
— 8546 Shania Cashin Lakeshore Stridrrs SW DNF 
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W35 

Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 20108 Anna-May Woods Lakeshore Striders W35 3:14:35 
2 10272 Eileen O'Toole Kilcoole W35 3:28:38 
3 2121 Claire Thompson Glendalough Harriers W35 3:50:46 

 

W40 

Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 14609 Anne Bromley Glendalough Harriers W40 3:27:59 
2 1661 Dúnlaith Ward Kilcoole W40 3:29:21 
3 3651 Nora Butler Glendalough Harriers W40 3:29:27 
4 8405 Laura  Querl Lakeshore Striders W40 3:36:00 
5 3255 Aoife McKernan Kilcoole W40 3:42:30 
6 8465 Jacqueline  Heaney  St Benedict Inbhear Mor W40 3:43:44 
7 10419 Niamh Ni Ogain Bray Runners W40 3:55:21 
8 13041 Karen Healy Kilcoole W40 3:55:37 
9 13828 Maria O'Reilly Parnell W40 4:02:21 

10 7038 Elaine Hughes St Benedict Inbhear Mor W40 4:14:23 
11 20210 Janice Kelly Lakeshore Striders W40 4:18:19 
12 15910 Fiona Smyth Glendalough Harriers W40 4:23:59 
13 10433 Fionnuala McLoughlin Kilcoole W40 4:28:11 
14 8929 Jane Nolan Lakeshore Striders W40 4:45:06 
15 15352 Jane Keaney Kilcoole W40 4:45:15 
16 16181 Emma Doheny Kilcoole W40 4:52:25 

 

W45 

Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 1514 Sarah  Baryga Bray Runners W45 3:01:02 
2 3681 Donna Quinn Glendalough Harriers W45 3:18:10 
3 1738 Catherine O'Connor Parnell W45 3:24:22 
4 7849 Emma Barry Kilcoole W45 3:30:33 
5 7200 Colette Mason Bray Runners W45 4:01:05 
6 8704 Aoife  Joyce Glendalough Harriers W45 4:01:15 
7 20877 Emer Conroy Parnell W45 4:02:39 
8 8442 Claire Behan Lakeshore Striders W45 4:05:15 
9 12639 Mai Olden Kilcoole W45 4:12:39 
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Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

10 13656 Orla Malone Inbhear Dee W45 4:22:47 
11 18304 Sinead Lynch Bray Runners W45 4:23:11 
12 10754 Eimear  Deegan  Lakeshore Striders W45 4:45:06 
13 14034 Carmel Cashin Lakeshore Striders W45 4:49:51 
14 17761 Triona Driscoll Kilcoole W45 4:57:14 
15 20823 Sinead Corcoran Kilcoole W45 5:01:03 
16 20875 Liz Mitchell Inbhear Dee W45 5:45:51 

 

W50 

Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 1739 Aisling Kirwan Parnell W50 3:24:22 
2 4821 Orlaith Bourne Kilcoole W50 3:29:07 
3 13728 Shirley Harty Kilcoole W50 3:52:46 
4 13528 Karen Moules Aughrim W50 3:57:10 
5 18150 Niamh Hatton Kilcoole W50 4:22:42 
6 9107 Sinead Wall Kilcoole W50 4:29:19 
7 19429 Lourda Scott Kilcoole W50 4:37:12 
8 14872 Maureen O'Rourke Bray Runners W50 4:39:21 
9 13822 Aileen Quaid Kilcoole W50 4:41:42 

10 18162 Christine McConnell Kilcoole W50 4:54:42 
—  Fiona Tilson Greystones & District W50 DNF 

 

W55 

Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 15881 Deirdre Grogan Lakeshore Striders W55 3:55:29 
2 12691 Suzanne Hawe Bray Runners W55 3:59:50 
3 7389 Jean Molloy Parnell W55 4:55:12 
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Team Results 

Senior Women 

Team 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name 

Last 
Name Club Age Cat Time Team Time 

1 5197 Sarah Diamond  Kilcoole SW 2:59:35   
  10272 Eileen O'Toole Kilcoole W35 3:28:38   
  4821 Orlaith Bourne Kilcoole W50 3:29:07   
              9:57:20 
                
2 20108 Anna-May Woods Lakeshore Striders W35 3:14:35   
  8405 Laura  Querl Lakeshore Striders W40 3:36:00   
  15881 Deirdre Grogan Lakeshore Striders W55 3:55:29   
              10:46:04 
                
3 1739 Aisling Kirwan Parnell W50 3:24:22   
  1738 Catherine O'Connor Parnell W45 3:24:22   
  13828 Maria O'Reilly Parnell W40 4:02:21   
              10:51:05 
                
4 13656 Orla Malone Inbhear Dee W45 4:22:47   
  12477 Aoibhe Mitchell Inbhear Dee SW 4:29:33   
  20875 Liz Mitchell Inbhear Dee W45 5:45:51   
              14:38:11 

 

Masters O35 

Team 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name 

Last 
Name Club Age Cat Time 

Team 
Time 

1 3681 Donna Quinn Glendalough  Harriers F40 3:18:10   
  14609 Anne Bromley Glendalough  Harriers F40 3:27:59   
  3651 Nora Butler Glendalough  Harriers F40 3:29:27   
  2121 Claire Thompson Glendalough  Harriers F35 3:50:46   
  8704 Aoife Joyce Glendalough  Harriers F45 4:01:15   
  15910 Fiona Smyth Glendalough  Harriers F40 4:23:59   
              10:15:36 
                
2 1661 Dúnlaith Ward Kilcoole W40 3:29:21   
  7849 Emma Barry Kilcoole W45 3:30:33   
  3255 Aoife McKernan Kilcoole W40 3:42:30   
              10:42:24 
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Team 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name 

Last 
Name Club Age Cat Time 

Team 
Time 

3 1514 Sarah Baryga Bray Runners W45 3:01:02   
  10419 Niamh Ni Ogain Bray Runners W40 3:55:21   
  12691 Suzzane Hawe Bray Runners W55 3:59:50   
  7200 Colette Mason Bray Runners W45 4:01:05   
  18304 Sinead Lynch Bray Runners W45 4:23:11   
  14872 Maureen O'Rourke Bray Runners W50 4:29:31   
              10:56:13 
                
4 8442 Claire Behan Lakeshore Striders W45 4:05:15   
  20210 Janice Kelly Lakeshore Striders W40 4:18:19   
  10754 Eimear  Deegan  Lakeshore Striders W45 4:45:06   
              13:08:40 

 

Masters O50+ 

Team 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time Team Time 

1 13728 Shirley Harty Kilcoole W50 3:52:46   
  18150 Niamh Hatton Kilcoole W50 4:22:42   
  9107 Sinead Wall Kilcoole W50 4:29:19   
              12:44:47 
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MEN 

Individual Results 

 
Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 3258 Alan Duffy Parnell M35 2:34:55 
2 1966 Brendan Donohoe Kilcoole M40 2:38:37 
3 2233 Darren Cullen Kilcoole M35 2:44:59 
4 3800 Robin Mooney Inbhear Dee SM 2:46:30 
5 3652 David Sparks Kilcoole M40 2:49:02 
6 1606 Ian Wiley Kilcoole M55 2:51:49 
7 1857 Mark Paul Donnelly Kilcoole M45 2:52:23 
8 3714 Niall  McCague Glendalough  Harriers SM 2:52:51 
9 2746 Gary Timmons St Benedict Inbhear Mor M45 2:54:36 

10 1347 Robert Browne Bray Runners M40 2:55:32 
11 3889 Aaron Cullen Glendalough  Harriers SM 2:55:34 
12 3468 Peter O'Connell Lakeshore Striders M35 2:55:40 
13 2928 Cormac Kane St Benedict Inbhear Mor M45 2:56:02 
14 2325 Ian Brennan Inbhear Dee M45 2:56:10 
15 3397 Derek Reid Lakeshore Striders M40 2:57:27 
16 3815 Daragh O'Callaghan  Lakeshore Striders M35 2:57:39 
17 1455 Brian O'Regan Kilcoole M35 2:57:55 
18 2309 Pat McKernan Kilcoole M45 2:58:12 
19 2780 Deane Turner Kilcoole M50 2:58:43 
20 2821 Louis Byrne Glendalough  Harriers M40 2:58:58 
21 2231 Joni Ceuppens Bray Runners SM 2:59:50 
22 1584 Eoin  Morton Glendalough  Harriers M35 3:00:06 
23 843 Conor Keogh Kilcoole M40 3:00:30 
24 4541 Tiernan  Heaney St Benedict Inbhear Mor M45 3:03:08 
25 3059 Neil Felton Bray Runners M40 3:03:13 
26 4155 Kenneth Kennedy Bray Runners M45 3:03:34 
27 901 Diarmuid Sheehan Kilcoole M35 3:04:16 
28 441 Adrian Carley Kilcoole M50 3:05:27 
29 3558 Mark Brady Bray Runners M35 3:05:58 
30 4581 Rory Goldsmith Bray Runners M35 3:06:03 
31 5118 Angus Tyner Glendalough  Harriers M55 3:06:06 
32 452 Mark Ryan Kilcoole M40 3:06:09 
33 2154 Conor Monaghan Kilcoole M45 3:07:18 
34 2936 Alan Bernie Kilcoole M40 3:07:21 
35 1710 Brendan O'Neill Kilcoole M40 3:07:23 
36 2675 Keith Driscoll Kilcoole M50 3:07:30 
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Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

37 3816 Steven  Byrne Lakeshore Striders  M40 3:08:03 
38 4885 Steven Pettigrew  Lakeshore Striders  M35 3:09:02 
39 10184 Thomas Conway Bray Runners M50 3:09:43 
40 1508 Richard Hegarty Kilcoole M40 3:09:59 
41 2108 John O'Brien Kilcoole M40 3:11:10 
42 844 Daire Lyons Kilcoole M45 3:12:10 
43 1711 Jason Parker Kilcoole M40 3:13:20 
44 1679 Jimmy Cullen Glendalough  Harriers M55 3:14:04 
45 2822 Gavin Kennedy Glendalough  Harriers M45 3:14:30 
46 250 Jason O'Bryne Parnell M35 3:14:46 
47 4163 Derek Crammond Parnell SM 3:14:46 
48 3088 Michael Nolan Kilcoole M35 3:15:01 
49 5365 Gregory O'Brien Bray Runners M45 3:16:08 
50 4402 Ian Bromley Glendalough  Harriers M45 3:16:22 
51 1938 Sebastian Slotwinski Glendalough  Harriers M45 3:16:59 
52 2457 Paul Hogan Inbhear Dee M35 3:17:43 
53 2161 Hari Menon Kilcoole M55 3:18:42 
54 3380 Brian Purcell Kilcoole M40 3:18:54 
55 3630 Ben Kinsella Parnell SM 3:18:55 
56 1961 Stephen Fitzsimons Kilcoole M40 3:19:13 
57 2042 Michael J O'Neill Kilcoole M50 3:19:37 
58 8092 Neil O'Riordan Kilcoole M45 3:19:40 
59 5136 John Clifford Bray Runners M45 3:20:07 
60 2281 Benedict Mooney Inbhear Dee M60 3:20:15 
61 2339 Michael Clinton Kilcoole M50 3:21:20 
62 4820 Karl Bourne Kilcoole M40 3:22:39 
63 2539 Ronan Gill Kilcoole M50 3:23:32 
64 5339 James Woods Lakeshore Striders M35 3:24:19 
65 6442 John Campbell Kilcoole M35 3:28:25 
66 468 Niall Coughlan Kilcoole M45 3:28:51 
67 2707 Kevin Hill Kilcoole M50 3:29:39 
68 9593 Declan Deery Bray Runners M40 3:29:58 
69 1454 Shane Willis Kilcoole M45 3:30:38 
70 1859 Ben Lewis  Glendalough  Harriers M45 3:31:49 
71 2950 Oisin Butler Aughrim M35 3:31:50 
72 1541 Keith Kenna Inbhear Dee M40 3:32:09 
73 9316 Brian  Murray Bray Runners M40 3:33:47 
74 1450 Kevin Ferguson  Glendalough  Harriers M40 3:33:53 
75 15859 Andrew Monaghan Bray Runners M35 3:35:07 
76 865 Declan  Corry Kilcoole M50 3:35:46 
77 3036 Rodrigo Motta Bray Runners M35 3:35:57 
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Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

78 8793 John Cullen Lakeshore Striders  M45 3:35:59 
79 20968 Charlie Johnston Lakeshore Striders  M35 3:37:50 
80 2350 Eoghan Mooney Kilcoole M50 3:37:57 
81 4291 Paul Kilroy Bray Runners M50 3:39:11 
82 154 Mark Messitt Slí Cualann M50 3:39:40 
83 2617 Kevin O'Connell Kilcoole M35 3:41:14 
84 7722 Marc Stokes St Benedict Inbhear Mor SM 3:41:21 
85 2425 Paul Whoriskey Parnell M50 3:41:57 
86 466 Killian Long Aughrim M45 3:43:44 
87 9666 Steve Martin Kilcoole M35 3:45:18 
88 2663 Daniel O'Riordan Lakeshore Striders  M45 3:46:04 
89 2808 Mark Byrne Kilcoole M50 3:46:35 
90 9985 Ross Turner St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 3:46:52 
91 12031 Will Blumlein Lakeshore Striders M35 3:49:28 
92 15712 Niall Maher Bray Runners M35 3:50:53 
93 10193 Martin Mooney Bray Runners M35 3:52:54 
94 3202 Eoin  Phelan Glendalough  Harriers M40 3:53:24 
95 12555 Norbert Van Woerkom Bray Runners M50 3:54:33 
96 15382 Peter Crooke St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 3:56:36 
97 13038 Leonard Downes Kilcoole M45 3:57:10 
98 14226 Eoin Collins Kilcoole M50 4:01:48 
99 20846 Ludovit Sztacho St Benedict Inbhear Mor M55 4:08:34 

100 18585 Darryl Murphy Glendalough  Harriers SM 4:13:06 
101 10876 James McCarthy Glendalough  Harriers M45 4:14:19 
102 7669 Ross Kelly Bray Runners M40 4:16:05 
103 1692 George Sterpu Bray Runners M35 4:17:22 
104 12057 David Doyle Bray Runners M65 4:17:56 
105 21850 Rob Brett Lakeshore Striders  M45 4:19:07 
106 3495 Peter Yeates Lakeshore Striders  M40 4:21:38 
107 12723 Dario Zanchetta Bray Runners M45 4:22:36 
108 13172 Wayne Kelly Parnell M40 4:25:41 
109 4414 Paddy Holohan Kilcoole M45 4:26:08 
110 4595 Declan Kelly Lakeshore Striders  M40 4:26:19 
111 15262 Martin Cahill Lakeshore Striders  M40 4:26:53 
112 7962 Steve  Gregan Glendalough  Harriers M35 4:27:32 
113 4003 Scott Woodbyrne Kilcoole M35 4:29:20 
114 7391 Seamus Kelly Lakeshore Striders  M45 4:32:30 
115 9473 Niall McHugh Lakeshore Striders  M40 4:39:10 
116 19728 Ronan Guilfoyle Bray Runners M50 4:40:09 
117 13313 Conor Evans Bray Runners M40 4:47:45 
118 16362 Edson Ferreira  Glendalough  Harriers M35 5:08:22 



10 

 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

119 21912 Peter Cannon Kilcoole M50 5:14:46 
120 18313 Philip  Redmond St Benedict Inbhear Mor M45 5:20:25 
121 19425 Hugh Carolan Bray Runners M80 6:25:03 
— 3631 Patrick Kinsella Parnell SM DNF 
— 1686 Slawomir Bosy St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 DNF 

 

 

Age Categories 

Senior Men 

Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 3800 Robin Mooney Inbhear Dee SM 2:46:30 
2 3889 Aaron Cullen Glendalough  Harriers SM 2:55:34 
3 2231 Joni Ceuppens Bray Runners SM 2:59:50 
4 4163 Derek Crammond Parnell SM 3:14:46 
5 3630 Ben Kinsella Parnell SM 3:18:55 
6 7722 Marc Stokes St Benedict Inbhear Mor SM 3:41:21 
7 18585 Darryl Murphy Glendalough  Harriers SM 4:13:06 
— 3631 Patrick Kinsella Parnell SM DNF 

 

M35 

Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 3258 Alan Duffy Parnell M35 2:34:55 
2 2233 Darren Cullen Kilcoole M35 2:44:59 
3 3714 Niall  McCague Glendalough  Harriers M35 2:52:51 
4 3468 Peter O'Connell Lakeshore Striders M35 2:55:40 
5 3815 Daragh O'Callaghan  Lakeshore Striders M35 2:57:39 
6 1455 Brian O'Regan Kilcoole M35 2:57:55 
7 1584 Eoin  Morton Glendalough  Harriers M35 3:00:06 
8 901 Diarmuid Sheehan Kilcoole M35 3:04:16 
9 3558 Mark Brady Bray Runners M35 3:05:58 

10 4581 Rory Goldsmith Bray Runners M35 3:06:03 
11 4885 Steven Pettigrew  Lakeshore Striders  M35 3:09:02 
12 250 Jason O'Bryne Parnell M35 3:14:46 
13 3088 Michael Nolan Kilcoole M35 3:15:01 
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Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

14 2457 Paul Hogan Inbhear Dee M35 3:17:43 
15 5339 James Woods Lakeshore Striders M35 3:24:19 
16 6442 John Campbell Kilcoole M35 3:28:25 
17 2950 Oisin Butler Aughrim Athletics M35 3:31:50 
18 15859 Andrew Monaghan Bray Runners M35 3:35:07 
19 3036 Rodrigo Motta Bray Runners M35 3:35:57 
20 20968 Charlie Johnston Lakeshore Striders  M35 3:37:50 
21 2617 Kevin O'Connell Kilcoole M35 3:41:14 
22 9666 Steve Martin Kilcoole M35 3:45:18 
23 12031 Will Blumlein Lakeshore Striders M35 3:49:28 
24 15712 Niall Maher Bray Runners M35 3:50:53 
25 10193 Martin Mooney Bray Runners M35 3:52:54 
26 1692 George Sterpu Bray Runners M35 4:17:22 
27 7962 Steve  Gregan Glendalough  Harriers M35 4:27:32 
28 4003 Scott Woodbyrne Kilcoole M35 4:29:20 
29 16362 Edson Ferreira  Glendalough  Harriers M35 5:08:22 

 

M40 

Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 1966 Brendan Donohoe Kilcoole M40 2:38:37 
2 3652 David Sparks Kilcoole M40 2:49:02 
3 1347 Robert Browne Bray Runners M40 2:55:32 
4 3397 Derek Reid Lakeshore Striders M40 2:57:27 
5 2821 Louis Byrne Glendalough  Harriers M40 2:58:58 
6 843 Conor Keogh Kilcoole M40 3:00:30 
7 3059 Neil Felton Bray Runners M40 3:03:13 
8 452 Mark Ryan Kilcoole M40 3:06:09 
9 2936 Alan Bernie Kilcoole M40 3:07:21 

10 1710 Brendan O'Neill Kilcoole M40 3:07:23 
11 3816 Steven  Byrne Lakeshore Striders  M40 3:08:03 
12 1508 Richard Hegarty Kilcoole M40 3:09:59 
13 2108 John O'Brien Kilcoole M40 3:11:10 
14 1711 Jason Parker Kilcoole M40 3:13:20 
15 3380 Brian Purcell Kilcoole M40 3:18:54 
16 1961 Stephen Fitzsimons Kilcoole M40 3:19:13 
17 4820 Karl Bourne Kilcoole M40 3:22:39 
18 9593 Declan Deery Bray Runners M40 3:29:58 
19 1541 Keith Kenna Inbhear Dee M40 3:32:09 
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Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

20 9316 Brian  Murray Bray Runners M40 3:33:47 
21 1450 Kevin Ferguson  Glendalough  Harriers M40 3:33:53 
22 9985 Ross Turner St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 3:46:52 
23 3202 Eoin  Phelan Glendalough  Harriers M40 3:53:24 
24 15382 Peter Crooke St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 3:56:36 
25 7669 Ross Kelly Bray Runners M40 4:16:05 
26 3495 Peter Yeates Lakeshore Striders  M40 4:21:38 
27 13172 Wayne Kelly Parnell M40 4:25:41 
28 4595 Declan Kelly Lakeshore Striders  M40 4:26:19 
39 15262 Martin Cahill Lakeshore Striders  M40 4:26:53 
30 9473 Niall McHugh Lakeshore Striders  M40 4:39:10 
31 13313 Conor Evans Bray Runners M40 4:47:45 
— 1686 Slawomir Bosy St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 DNF 

 

M45 

Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 1857 Mark Paul Donnelly Kilcoole M45 2:52:23 
2 2746 Gary Timmons St Benedict Inbhear Mor M45 2:54:36 
3 2928 Cormac Kane St Benedict Inbhear Mor M45 2:56:02 
4 2325 Ian Brennan Inbhear Dee M45 2:56:10 
5 2309 Pat McKernan Kilcoole M45 2:58:12 
6 4541 Tiernan  Heaney St Benedict Inbhear Mor M45 3:03:08 
7 4155 Kenneth Kennedy Bray Runners M45 3:03:34 
8 2154 Conor Monoghan Kilcoole M45 3:07:18 
9 844 Daire Lyons Kilcoole M45 3:12:10 

10 2822 Gavin Kennedy Glendalough  Harriers M45 3:14:30 
11 5365 Gregory O'Brien Bray Runners M45 3:16:08 
12 4402 Ian Bromley Glendalough  Harriers M45 3:16:22 
13 1938 Sebastian Slotwinski Glendalough  Harriers M45 3:16:59 
14 8092 Neil O'Riordan Kilcoole M45 3:19:40 
15 5136 John Clifford Bray Runners M45 3:20:07 
16 468 Niall Coughlan Kilcoole M45 3:28:51 
17 1454 Shane Willis Kilcoole M45 3:30:38 
18 1859 Ben Lewis  Glendalough  Harriers M45 3:31:49 
19 8793 John Cullen Lakeshore Striders  M45 3:35:59 
20 466 Killian Long Aughrim M45 3:43:44 
21 2663 Daniel O'Riordan Lakeshore Striders  M45 3:46:04 
22 13038 Leonard Downes Kilcoole M45 3:57:10 
23 10876 James McCarthy Glendalough  Harriers M45 4:14:19 
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Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

24 21850 Rob Brett Lakeshore Striders  M45 4:19:07 
25 12723 Dario Zanchetta Bray Runners M45 4:22:36 
26 4414 Paddy Holohan Kilcoole M45 4:26:08 
27 7391 Seamus Kelly Lakeshore Striders  M45 4:32:30 
28 18313 Philip  Redmond St Benedict Inbhear Mor M45 5:20:25 

 

M50 

Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 2780 Deane Turner Kilcoole M50 2:58:43 
2 441 Adrian Carley Kilcoole M50 3:05:27 
3 2675 Keith Driscoll Kilcoole M50 3:07:30 
4 10184 Thomas Conway Bray Runners M50 3:09:43 
5 2042 Michael J O'Neill Kilcoole M50 3:19:37 
6 2339 Michael Clinton Kilcoole M50 3:21:20 
7 2539 Ronan Gill Kilcoole M50 3:23:32 
8 2707 Kevin Hill Kilcoole M50 3:29:39 
9 865 Declan  Corry Kilcoole M50 3:35:46 

10 2350 Eoghan Mooney Kilcoole M50 3:37:57 
11 4291 Paul Kilroy Bray Runners M50 3:39:11 
12 154 Mark Messitt Slí Cualann M50 3:39:40 
13 2425 Paul Whoriskey Parnell M50 3:41:57 
14 2808 Mark Byrne Kilcoole M50 3:46:35 
15 12555 Norbert Van Woerkom Bray Runners M50 3:54:33 
16 14226 Eoin Collins Kilcoole M50 4:01:48 
17 19728 Ronan Guilfoyle Bray Runners M50 4:40:09 
18 21912 Peter Cannon Kilcoole M50 5:14:46 

 

M55 

Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 1606 Ian Wiley Kilcoole M55 2:51:49 
2 5118 Angus Tyner Glendalough  Harriers M55 3:06:06 
3 1679 Jimmy Cullen Glendalough  Harriers M55 3:14:04 
4 2161 Hari Menon Kilcoole M55 3:18:42 
5 20846 Ludovit Sztacho St Benedict Inbhear Mor M55 4:08:34 
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M60 

Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 2281 Benedict Mooney Inbhear Dee M60 3:20:15 

 

M65 

Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 12057 David Doyle Bray Runners M65 4:17:56 

 

M80 

Cat 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 19425 Hugh Carolan Bray Runners M80 6:25:03 

 

 

Team Results 

Senior Men 

Team 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

Team 
Time 

1 1966 Brendan Donohoe Kilcoole M40 2:38:37   
  2233 Darren Cullen Kilcoole M35 2:44:59   
  3652 David Sparks Kilcoole M40 2:49:02   
              8:12:38 
2 3714 Niall MacCague Glendalough Harriers MS 2:52:51   

  3889 Aaron Cullen Glendalough Harriers MS 2:55:24   
  1584 Eoin Morton Glendalough Harriers M35 3:00:06   
  3202 Eoin Phelan Glendalough Harriers M40 3:53:24   
  18585 Darryl Murphy Glendalough Harriers MS 4:13:06   
  16362 Edson Ferreira Glendalough Harriers M35 5:08:22   
              8:48:21 

3 3468 Peter O'Connell Lakeshore Striders M35 2:55:40   
  3397 Derek Reid Lakeshore Striders M40 2:57:27   
  3815 Daragh O'Callaghan  Lakeshore Striders M35 2:57:39   
              8:50:46 
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Team 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

Team 
Time 

4 3258 Alan Duffy Parnell M35 2:34:55   
  4163 Derek Crammond Parnell SM 3:14:46   
  250 Jason O'Bryne Parnell M35 3:14:46   
              9:04:27 

 

 

Masters O35 

Team 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

Team 
Time 

1 1606 Ian Wiley Kilcoole M55 2:51:49   
  1857 Mark Paul Donnelly Kilcoole M45 2:52:23   
  1455 Brian O'Regan Kilcoole M35 2:57:55   
              8:42:07 
2 Team 1             
  2746 Gary Timmons St Benedict Inbhear Mor M45 2:54:36   
  2928 Cormac Kane St Benedict Inbhear Mor M45 2:56:02   
  4541 Tiernan  Heaney St Benedict Inbhear Mor M45 3:03:08   
              8:53:46 
3 Team 1             
  1347 Robert Browne Bray Runners M40 2:55:32   
  3059 Neil Felton Bray Runners M40 3:03:13   
  4155 Kenneth Kennedy Bray Runners M45 3:03:34   
  3558 Mark Brady Bray Runners M35 3:05:58   
  4581 Rory Goldsmith Bray Runners M35 3:06:03   
  5136 John Clifford Bray Runners M45 3:20:07   
              9:02:19 
4 Team 1             
  2821 Louis Byrne Glendalough Harriers M40 2:58:58   
  5118 Angus Tyner Glendalough Harriers M55 3:06:06   
  1679 Jimmy Cullen Glendalough Harriers M55 3:14:04   
  2822 Gavin Kennedy Glendalough Harriers M45 3:14:30   
  1450 Kevin Ferguson Glendalough Harriers M40 3:33:53   
              9:19:08 

5  2325 Ian  Brennan Inbhear Dee M45 2:56:10   
  2457 Paul  Hogan Inbhear Dee M35 3:17:43   
  2281 Benedict   Mooney Inbhear Dee M60 3:20:15   
  1541 Keith  Kenna Inbhear Dee M40 3:32:09   
              9:34:08 
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Team 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

Team 
Time 

6 Team 2             
  5365 Gregory O'Brien Bray Runners M45 3:16:08   
  9593 Declan  Deery Bray Runners M40 3:29:58   
  9316 Brian Murray Bray Runners M40 3:33:47   
  15859 Andrew Monaghan Bray Runners M35 3:35:07   
  3036 Rodrigo Motta Bray Runners M35 3:35:57   
  10193 Martin Mooney Bray Runners M35 3:52:54   
              10:19:53 
7 Team 2             
  4402 Ian Bromley Glendalough Harriers M45 3:16:22   
  1859 Ben Lewis Glendalough Harriers M45 3:31:49   
  7962 Steve Gregan Glendalough Harriers M35 4:27:32   
  10876 James McCarthy Glendalough Harriers M45 4:14:19   
              11:15:43 
8 Team 2             
  9985 Ross Turner St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 3:46:52   
  15382 Peter  Crooke St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 3:56:36   
  20846 Ludovit Sztacho St Benedict Inbhear Mor M55 4:08:34   
  18313 Philip  Redmond St Benedict Inbhear Mor M45 5:20:25   
              11:52:02 

 

Masters M50+ 

Team 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Cat Time 

Team 
Time 

1 2780 Deane Turner Kilcoole M50 2:58:43   
  441 Adrian Carley Kilcoole M50 3:05:27   
  2675 Keith Driscoll Kilcoole M50 3:07:30   
              9:11:40 
2 10184 Thomas Conway Bray Runners M50 3:09:43   
  4291 Paul Kilroy Bray Runners M50 3:39:11   
  12555 Norbert Van Woerkom Bray Runners M50 3:54:33   
  12057 David Doyle Bray Runners M65 4:17:56   
  19728 Ronan Guilfoyle Bray Runners M50 4:40:09   
  19425 Hugh Carolan Bray Runners M80 6:25:03   
              10:43:27 
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Marathon Participation Data 

By Club & Gender 2025 

 

Women 

Club SW W35 W40 W45 W50 W55 Totals 
Aughrim 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
Bray Runners 0 0 1 3 1 1 6 
Glendalough Harriers 0 1 3 2 0 0 6 
Greystones & District 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
Inbhear Dee 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 
Kilcoole 4 1 6 4 7 0 22 
Lakeshore Striders 3 1 3 3 0 1 11 
Parnell 0 0 1 2 1 1 5 
SBIM 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 

Totals 8 3 16 16 11 3 57 
 

 

Men 

Club SM M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M80 Totals 
Aughrim 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 
Bray Runners 1 7 6 4 4 0 0 1 1 24 
Glendalough Harriers 2 4 3 5 0 2 0 0 0 16 
Inbhear Dee 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 
Kilcoole 0 8 12 9 12 2 0 0 0 43 
Lakeshore Striders 0 6 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 16 
Parnell 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 
SBIM 1 0 3 4 0 1 0 0 0 9 
Slí Cualann 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

Totals 8 29 32 28 18 5 1 1 1 123 

 


